

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1684/2025
CM No. 4366/2025**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr I. N. Parray, Advocate; and
Petitioner No.1 in person.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Shah Aamir, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge

(ORDER)

18.07.2025

01. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.
02. **Admit.**
03. Notice.
04. Post-admission notice is accepted by Mr Shah Aamir, learned Counsel, on behalf of Respondent No.4 only. He shall file Counter Affidavit by the next date of hearing.
05. Post-admission notice shall, now, go to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 only, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within two weeks.
06. List again on 2nd of September, 2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
July 18th, 2025
"TAHIR"