

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1684/2025

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urban Naseer, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahmad, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. A. R. Malik,  
Sr. AAG for R-3 & R-5 and vice Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy.  
AG for R-1 & R-2  
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate for R-4  
Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate for R-6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.09.2025

Learned counsels for the parties pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 14.10.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

02.09.2025

Manzoor