

S. No. 30

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1684/2025

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate for R-4  
Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate for R-6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.10.2025

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks with copy in advance to counsel for petitioners, who may file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02.12.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

14.10.2025

Manzoor