

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM 8158/2025
In WP(C) 1684/2025**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.M. Junaid, Advocate through V.C. with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.12.2025

- 1.** No good ground is made out for preponing the date of hearing of the case. The application is, accordingly, **dismissed.**
- 2.** The matter shall come up on the date already fixed.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.12.2025

"Mir Arif"