

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(300/2026) IN WP(C) 1684/2025

ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Safa Aziz, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE** *(Through V.C)*

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

31.01.2026

No good ground is made out to prepone the date fixed in the main matter. Accordingly, application is rejected.

CM No.300/2026 is dismissed.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

31.01.2026

*Ishaq*