

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1684/2025

ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat for P-1
Mr. J. M. Junaid, Advocate for R-2 to 6

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2026

Respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

List on 05.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"