

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1684/2025 CM (4366/2025) CM (4513/2025)

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate
Vs.

**Union Territory of J and K and
Ors** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. F.H. Shah, GA for R4 and vice
Mr. M.I. Qadri, Advocate for R6.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have not been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity to file objections failing which matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 2nd June, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
05.05.2026
Shahid Manzoor